donate their leave to be used by any eligible state employee who is a licensed foster parent pursuant 
to RCW 74.15.040 so they may care for a foster child and/or prepare to care for a foster child. 

(2) An eligible employee must not receive more than five hundred twenty-two (522) days of shared leave 
under the foster parent shared leave pool during their total state employment. To receive shared leave 
from the pool to care for a foster child, a supervisor may limit the amount of shared leave a direct 
report receives. To receive shared leave from the pool to prepare for a foster child, an eligible